
 

 

1 

 

 

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 

 

BBMP/EE/ELE/DZ/TND/03/2013-14 office of the Executive Engineer (Ele), 

Dasarahalli Zone 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike. 

Dated: 16-01-2014 

   

INVITATION FOR TENDER ( IFT ) 

 

( Through E-Procurement Portal only ) 

 

Sub: Operation and Maintenance of street Light system in Dasarahalli zone of  BBMP. 

  

1. Executive Engineer (Ele ) Dasarahalli Zone,  invites Tenders in accordance with KTPP rules 

2000, from eligible Electrical contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

/KPWD/CPWD/Railways/MES/National Highway or any other equivalent central/state 

government organisations on behalf of commissioner BBMP, for the work of “Operation and 

Maintenance of street Light system in Dasarahalli zone of  BBMP.” as detailed in the table. 

The bidders may submit their bids for works given in the table below through E-Procurement 

portal of the Government of Karnataka (viz https://eproc.karanataka.gov.in) The bidders are 

advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in clause-3 of the ITT to qualify for 

award of the contract. 

 

a) Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal from  20-01-2014                                   

b) Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 16:00 hours on      

19-02-2014 and tenders shall be opened on 22-02-2014 at 16:00 hours  

c) Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit specified for the work in the Table 

below. 

d) Earnest money  deposit will have to be submitted online through web site 

http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 

e) Tenders shall be opened on the web site http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of the 

Executive Engineer ( Ele.) Dasarahalli Zone, BBMP,  Bangalore.  

f) Aspiring bidders / contractors who have not registered in e-procurement portal should be 

registered before participating in this tender. 

g) Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the necessary 

documents have been attached with the bid. 

h) All the information required for the bid must be uploaded in E-Procurement portal only. 

i) For details of registration and e-payment of EMD, visit GOK e-procurement website 

http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in. or contact e-procurement helpdesk at 080-25501216,25501227. 

This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in.  

j) Other details can be seen in the Tender Document and standard tender document of GOK 

k) Cost of the Tender document is as per  e-procurement portal. 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Package 

No 
Name of work 

Approximate 

value 

of work (Rs in 

lakhs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

(Rs.) 

Class of 

Contractor 

Period of 

completion 

1 D1 

Operation and maintenance of 
street lights at Ward No-12, 
package D1 of Dasarahalli 
zone. 

42.58 86000.00 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

2 D2 

Operation and maintenance of 
street lights at Ward No-13, 
Package –D2 of Dasarahalli 
zone. 

14.93 38000.00 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

https://eproc.karanataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/
http://www.bbmp.gov.in/


 

 

2 

 

 

3 D3 

Operation and maintenance of 
street lights at Ward No-14 , 
Package D3 of Dasarahalli 
zone. 

30.80 62000.00 
Class I B & 

Above 
One Year 

4 D4 

Operation and maintenance of 
street lights at Ward No-15, 
Package D4 of Dasarahalli 
zone. 

13.00 
 33000.00 

Class II & 
Above 

One Year 

5 D5 

Operation and maintenance of 
street lights at Ward No-39, 
Package D5 of Dasarahalli 
zone. 

20.46 50000.00 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

6 D6 

Operation and maintenance of 
street lights at Ward No-41, 
Package D6 of Dasarahalli 
zone. 

22.03 50000.00 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

7 D7 

Operation and maintenance of 
street lights at Ward No-70, 
Package D7 of Dasarahalli 
zone. 

19.76 50000.00 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

8 D8 

Operation and maintenance of 
street lights at Ward No-71, 
Package D8 OF Dasarahalli 
zone. 

21.27 50000.00 
Class II & 

Above 
One Year 

 

 

Executive Engineer (Elec.) 

Dasarahalli Zone 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike. 


